Chartered
1855 0

"
A
S

City of ~7|1]|

Belton

South Carolina

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Ward 1
JAMES (JIM) BRIGHT
jbright@cityofbeltonsc.com

Ward 2
HATTIE S. GREEN
hgreen@cityofbeltonsc.com

Ward 3
JAY WEST
jwest@cityofbeltonsc.com

Ward 4
WALLACE SHAW
wshaw@cityofbeltonsc.com

Ward 5
WENDELL F. PAGE
wpage@cityofbeltonsc.com

Ward 6
JOHN R. CAMPBELL, JR.

rcampbell@cityofbeltonsc.com

Mayor
RUFUS CALLAHAM

rcallaham@cityofbeltonsc.com

Clerk/Treasurer
LAURIE E. KENNEDY

Ikennedy@cityofbeltonsc.com

City Administrator
MICHELLE K.W. RICKETSON

mricketson@cityofbeltonsc.com

City Hall
PO Box 828
306 Anderson Street
Belton, SC 29627

Tel: (864) 338-7773
(864) 338-7774
Fax: (864) 338-8369

www.CityofBeltonSC.com

Belton City Council
Belton, South Carolina

April 3, 2012 Meeting Minutes

(All newspapers were informed of this meeting in compliance with guidelines
set forth in the Freedom of Information Act)
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Call Meeting to Order

Mayor Rufus Callaham called the meeting to order at 7 p.m.
All Council Members were present except Council Member
Wallace Shaw due to illness.

Invocation

Councilmember Jay West led the prayer.

Pledge of Allegiance

Mayor Rufus Callaham led the Pledge of Allegiance with everyone
participating.

Welcome Visitors and Guests

Mayor Rufus Callaham welcomed all visitors and guests.

Approval of Minutes March 6, 2012

Mayor Rufus Callaham asked for a motion to accept the Minutes for
the March 6, 2012 meeting. Council Member Hattie S. Green made
the motion to accept the minutes as written. Council Member Jim
Bright seconded the motion. Motion carried unanimously.

Resolutions:

Resolution # 188 Honoring Micah Shaun Wallace II: Council
Member Jay West, read the resolution to the public honoring Micah
Shaun Wallace II for his quick reactions in helping a elderly neighbor
who had fallen and needed immediate medical assistance.

Resolution # 189 Recognizing April 2012 as Sexual Assault &
Prevent Child Awareness Month: Council Member Wendell Page
read the resolution to the public naming April 2012 as awareness
month. Council approved the resolution.
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Resolution # 190 Recognizing Positive Environmental Activities in
the City of Belton: Administrator Michelle Ricketson read the
resolution to the public, which recognizes the many people involved
in making the Belton community clean.

Other Business

Mayor Rufus Callaham made a motion to increase the cost of trash
bags that the City sells for $1.00, which would make the cost be $8.00
a purchase. The purpose of the increase is to cover the additional costs
passed to the city from the manufacturer. Council Member Hattie S.
Green second the motion. Motion carried unanimously.

Adjournment
Council, with no further business, adjourned for the evening. The

motion to approve adjournment was made by Mayor Rufus Callaham
seconded by all Council members. Motion carried unanimously.

Respectfully Submitted,

Laurie E. Kennedy, City Clerk



